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To:
From:
Subject:

VLB ARRAY MEMO No.' ‘MU
NATIONAL RADIO ASTRONOMY OBSERVATORY

New Mexico 
December 18, 1992

VLBA Members
Betty Trujillo
1993 VLBA Meetings Schedules

Attached are the VLBA meetings schedules for January through 
June 1993. Please note the new time changes for the Coordination 
and Site Technicians1 meetings.



Interoffice

To:
From:
Subject:

NATIONAL RADIO ASTRONOMY OBSERVATORY
New Mexico 

December 18, 1992

VLBA Members 
Betty Trujillo
REVISED 1993 VLBA Meetings Schedules

Please discard Pages 1 and 2 of VLBA Memo No. 690, VLBA 
Meetings - January through June 1993, which you have already 
received, and replace them with the ones attached.



VLBA MEETINGS - JANUARY THROUGH JUNE, 1993

Working Group Date Time 
MST (MDT)

Telephone c m

VLA/VLBA Coordination 
VLA/VLBA Coordination 
Site Technicians 
Correlator 
Operations 
Electronics 
VLA/VLBA Coordination 
Test Coordination 
VLA/VLBA Coordination 
Site Technicians
VLA/VLBA Coordination
Electronics
VLA/VLBA Coordination
Site Technicians
Correlator
Operations
VLA/VLBA Coordination 
Data Recording 
Test Coordination 
VLA/VLBA Coordination 
Site Technicians
VLA/VLBA Coordination
Electronics
VLA/VLBA Coordination
Site Technicians
Correlator
Operations
VLA/VLBA Coordination 
Test Coordination 
VLA/VLBA Coordination 
Site Technicians 
VLA/VLBA Coordination
Electronics 
VLA/VLBA Coordination 
Site Technicians 
VLA/VLBA Coordination 
Correlator 
Operations
VLA/VLBA Coordination 
Site Technicians 
Data Recording 
Test Coordination 
VLA/VLBA Coordination

Mon 04-Jan-93 0900-1000
Mon ll-Jan-93 0900-1000
Mon ll-Jan-93 1300-1400
Wed 13-Jan-93 1100-1200
Wed 13-Jan-93 1330-1430
Thu 14-Jan-93 1100-1200
Mon 18-Jan-93 0900-1000
Wed 20-Jan-93 1330-1430
Mon 25-Jan-93 0900-1000
Mon 25-Jan-93 1300-1400
Mon 01-Feb-93 0900-1000
Thu 04-Feb-93 1100-1200
Mon 08-Feb-93 0900-1000
Mon 08-Feb-93 1300-1400
Wed 10-Feb-93 1100-1200
Wed 10-Feb-93 1330-1430
Tue 16-Feb-93 0900-1000
Wed 17-Feb-93 1100-1230
Wed 17-Feb-93 1330-1430
Mon 22-Feb-93 0900-1000
Mon 22-Feb-93 1300-1400
Mon 01-Mar-93 0900-1000
Thu 04-Mar-93 1100-1200
Mon 08-Mar-93 0900-1000
Mon 08-Mar-93 1300-1400
Wed 10-Mar-93 1100-1200
Wed 10-Mar-93 1330-1430
Mon 15-Mar-93 0900-1000
Wed 17-Mar-93 1330-1430
Mon 22-Mar-93 0900-1000
Mon 22-Mar-93 1300-1400
Mon 29-Mar-93 0900-1000
Thu 01-Apr-93 1100-1200
Mon 05-Apr-93 0900-1000
Mon 05-Apr-93 1300-1400
Mon 12-Apr-93 0900-1000
Wed 14-Apr-93 1100-1200
Wed 14-Apr-93 1330-1430
Mon 19-Apr-93 0900-1000
Mon 19-Apr-93 1300-1400
Wed 21-Apr-93 1100-1230
Wed 21-Apr-93 1330-1430
Mon 26-Apr-93 0900-1000

913-749-9208 999H 
913-749-9208 999H 
913-749-9228 999A 
[No Connex connection] 
[No Connex connection] 
[No Connex connection] 
913-749-9208 999H 
[No Connex connection] 
913-749-9208 999H 
913-749-9228 999A
913-749-9208 999H 
[No Connex connection] 
913-749-9208 999H 
913-749-9228 999A 
[No Connex connection] 
[No Connex connection] 
913-749-9208 999H 
913-749-9330 999R 
[No Connex connection] 
913-749-9208 999H 
913-749-9228 999A
913-749-9208 999H 
[No Connex connection] 
913-749-9208 999H 
913-749-9228 999A 
[No Connex connection] 
[No Connex connection] 
913-749-9208 999H 
[No Connex connection] 
913-749-9208 999H 
913-749-9228 999A 
913-749-9208 999H
[No Connex connection] 
913-749-9208 999H 
913-749-9228 999A 
913-749-9208 999H 
[No Connex connection] 
[No Connex connection] 
913-749-9208 999H 
913-749-9228 999A 
913-749-9330 999R 
[No Connex connection] 
913-749-9208 999H



Working Group Date Time Telephone CID #
MST (MDT)

VLA/VLBA Coordination
Site Technicians
Electronics
VLA/VLBA Coordination
Correlator
Operations
VLA/VLBA Coordination 
Site Technicians 
Test Coordination 
VLA/VLBA Coordination 
VLA/VLBA Coordination 
Site Technicians
Electronics 
VLA/VLBA Coordination 
Correlator 
Operations
VLA/VLBA Coordination 
Site Technicians 
Test Coordination 
Data Recording 
VLA/VLBA Coordination 
VLA/VLBA Coordination 
Site Technicians

Mon 03 May-93 0900-1000
Mon 03-May-93 1300-1400
Thu 06-May-93 1100-1200
Mon 10-May-93 0900-1000
Wed 12-May-93 1100-1200
Wed 12-May-93 1330-1430
Mon 17-May-93 0900-1000
Mon 17-May-93 1300-1400
Wed 19-May-93 1330-1430
Mon 24-May-93 0900-1000
Mon 31-May-93 0900-1000
Mon 31-May-93 1300-1400
Thu 03-Jun-93 1100-1200
Mon 07-Jun-93 0900-1000
Wed 09-Jun-93 1100-1200
Wed 09-Jun-93 1330-1430
Mon 14-Jun-93 0900-1000
Mon 14-Jun-93 1300-1400
Wed 16-Jun-93 1330-1430
Wed 16-Jun-93 1100-1230
Mon 21-Jun-93 0900-1000
Mon 28-Jun-93 0900-1000
Mon 28-Jun-93 1300-1400

913-749-9208 999H 
913-749-9228 999A 
[No Connex connection) 
913-749-9208 999H 
[No Connex connection] 
[No Connex connection] 
913-749-9208 999H 
913-749-9228 999A 
[No Connex connection] 
913-749-9208 999H 
913-749-9208 999H 
913-749-9228 999A
[No Connex connection] 
913-749-9208 999H 
[No Connex connection] 
[No Connex connection] 
913-749-9208 999H 
*913-749-9505 999A 
[No Connex connection] 
913-749-9330 999R 
913-749-9208 999H 
913-749-9208 999H 
913-749-9228 999A

* Please note different telephone number



VLBA MEETINGS - JANUARY THROUGH JUNE 1993

Working Group Date Time 
MST (MDT)

Telephone cm

VLA/VLBA Coordination Mon 04-Jan-93 0900-1000 913-749-9208 999HVLA/VLBA Coordination Mon ll-Jan-93 0900-1000 913-749-9208 999HVLA/VLBA Coordination Mon 18-Jan-93 0900-1000 913-749-9208 999HVLA/VLBA Coordination Mon 25-Jan-93 0900-1000 913-749-9208 999HVLA/VLBA Coordination Mon 01-Feb-93 0900-1000 913-749-9208 999HVLA/VLBA Coordination Mon 08-Feb-93 0900-1000 913-749-9208 999HVLA/VLBA Coordination Tue 16-Feb-93 0900-1000 913-749-9208 999HVLA/VLBA Coordination Mon 22-Feb-93 0900-1000 913-749-9208 999HVLA/VLBA Coordination Mon 01-Mar-93 0900-1000 913-749-9208 999HVLA/VLBA Coordination Mon 08-Mar-93 0900-1000 913-749-9208 999HVLA/VLBA Coordination Mon 15-Mar-93 0900-1000 913-749-9208 999HVLA/VLBA Coordination Mon 22-Mar-93 0900-1000 913-749-9208 999HVLA/VLBA Coordination Mon 29-Mar-93 0900-1000 913-749-9208 999HVLA/VLBA Coordination Mon 05-Apr-93 0900-1000 913-749-9208 999HVLA/VLBA Coordination Mon 12-Apr-93 0900-1000 913-749-9208 999HVLA/VLBA Coordination Mon 19-Apr-93 0900-1000 913-749-9208 999HVLA/VLBA Coordination Mon 26-Apr-93 0900-1000 913-749-9208 999HVLA/VLBA Coordination Mon 03-May-93 0900-1000 913-749-9208 999HVLA/VLBA Coordination Mon 10-May-93 0900-1000 913-749-9208 999HVLA/VLBA Coordination Mon 17-May-93 0900-1000 913-749-9208 999HVLA/VLBA Coordination Mon 24-May-93 0900-1000 913-749-9208 999HVLA/VLBA Coordination Mon 31-May-93 0900-1000 913-749-9208 999HVLA/VLBA Coordination Mon 07-Jun-93 0900-1000 913-749-9208 999HVLA/VLBA Coordination Mon 14-Jun-93 0900-1000 913-749-9208 999HVLA/VLBA Coordination Mon 21-Jun-93 0900-1000 913-749-9208 999HVLA/VLBA Coordination Mon 28-Jun-93 0900-1000 913-749-9208 999H
Correlator Wed 13-Jan-93 1100-1200 [No Connex connection]Correlator Wed 10-Feb-93 1100-1200 It

Correlator Wed 10-Mar-93 1100-1200 «
Correlator Wed 14-Apr-93 1100-1200 t!

Correlator Wed 12-May-93 1100-1200 If

Correlator Wed 09-Jun-93 1100-1200 M

Data Recording Wed 17-Feb-93 1100-1230 913-749-9330 999RData Recording Wed 21-Apr-93 1100-1230 913-749-9330 999RData Recording Wed 16-Jun-93 1100-1230 913-749-9330 999R
Electronics Thu 14-Jan-93 1100-1200 [No Connex connection]Electronics Thu 04-Feb-93 1100-1200 n

Electronics Thu 04-Mar-93 1100-1200 N

Electronics Thu 01-Apr-93 1100-1200 H

Electronics Thu 06-May-93 1100-1200 i t

Electronics Thu 03-Jun-93 1100-1200 N



Working Group Date Time 
MDT (MST)

Telephone c m

Operations Wed 13-Jan-93 1330-1430 [No Connex Connection]Operations Wed 10-Feb-93 1330-1430 n
Operations Wed 10-Mar-93 1330-1430 H
Operations Wed 14-Apr-93 1330-1430 tt
Operations Wed 12-May-93 1330-1430 ft
Operations Wed 09-Jun-93 1330-1430 N
Site Technicians Hon ll-Jan-93 1300-1400 913-749-9228 999kSite Technicians Mon 25-Jan-93 1300-1400 913-749-9228 999ASite Technicians Mon 08-Feb-93 1300-1400 913-749-9228 999ASite Technicians Mon 22-Feb-93 1300-1400 913-749-9228 999ASite Technicians Mon 08-Mar-93 1300-1400 913-749-9228 999ASite Technicians Mon 22-Mar-93 1300-1400 913-749-9228 999ASite Technicians Mon 05-Apr-93 1300-1400 913-749-9228 999ASite Technicians Mon 19-Apr-93 1300-1400 913-749-9228 999kSite Technicians Mon 03-May-93 1300-1400 913-749-9228 999kSite Technicians Mon 17-May-93 1300-1400 913-749-9228 999kSite Technicians Mon 31-May-93 1300-1400 913-749-9228 999kSite Technicians Mon 14-Jun-93 1300-1400 *913-749-9505 999kSite Technicians Mon 28-Jun-93 1300-1400 913-749-9228 999k

Test Coordination Wed 20-Jan-93 1330-1430 [No Connex connection]Test Coordination Wed 17-Feb-93 1330-1430 ft
Test Coordination Wed 17-Mar-93 1330-1430 ft
Test Coordination Wed 21-Apr-93 1330-1430 ft
Test Coordination Wed 19-May-93 1330-1430 tt
Test Coordination Wed 16-Jun-93 1330-1430 ft

* Please note different telephone number


